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STEP-BY-STEF TO COLLEGE WORKSHOPS FOR STUDENTS

National Association for College Admission Counseling (NACAC)

INTERNET SITES FOCUSED ON COLLEGE EXPLORATION:

COLLEGE INFORMATION

CS0 CoHepe Center: www.CSOCollegeCenter.org

The College Board: www.collegeboard.corn
KnowHow2Goe: www. knowhowZgo.org/index.chp
Hobson's ColiegeView: www . collegeview.com
Peterson's: www;,pelersons.com

The Commonr Application Onlire: www.commonapp.org
Colleges That Change Lives: www.clcl.org

FINANCIAL AID AND SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

Federaf Student Aid: hitp:/studentaid.ed gov

Frea Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA): www fafsa.ed.gov
FAFSA4caster: www.fafsadcaster.ed.gov

CSS/PROFILE: hifps:#profileonfine.collegeboard.comvindex.jsp .
The Smart Student Guide to Financiat Aid: www.finaid.org

FastWeh: www.fastweb.com

FindTuition: www.findtuition.com

Sallie Mae: www.salliemae.com

TESTING

ACT: www.act.org

College Foundation of NC: www.cfnc.org
Cappex: www.cappex.com

Zinch: www.zinch.com

College Week Live: www.collegeweeklive.com

College Express: www.collegeexpress.com

Virtual Campus Tours: www.campustours.com
College Scholarships: www.college-scholarships.com

AGT Fee Waiver Instructions: www actstudent.org/fag/answers/feewaiver.htm!

SAT: The College Board: www.collegeboard.com

SAT Fee Waiver Instructions: www.collegeboard. com/studenb’r‘esﬁng/sét/ca!enfees/feewaivers.htmn'
Preliminary SAT (PSAT): www.collegeboard.com/studentftesting/psat/about.htmi

Free Test Prep from Number2.com: www.number2.com
The Princeton Review: www.princetonreview.com
Kaplan's Test Prep: wwi. kaplest.com

ASSCCIATIONS/ORGANIZATIONS AND RESEARCH/POLICY

National Association for College Admission Counseling: www.nacacnet.org

MemberPortal/United Negro College Fund (UNCF): www.uncf.org

Hispanic Assaciation of Colleges and Universities: www.hacu.nethacu/Default EN.asp
Nationa! Association for Equal Opportunity in Higher Education: www.nafeo.org/horme.php

First In The Family: www.firstinthefamily.org

ATHLETICS

The Official NCAA Initial-Eligibility Clearinghouse Web site: www.ncaa.org/mailbox/clearinghouse. htm!

Campus Champs: www.campuschamps.org
Athletic Aid: www athleticaid.com

CAREERS

Resource Links: www careersprep.com/himiflinks.hfm!
The Qccupational Outlook Handbook: www bis.gov/oco
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